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*Actual dates are subject to change 
 

Term 1 

SLT Return  11th August 2025 

A-Level Results Published to Students Thursday 14th August 

New Staff Orientation    Wednesday 13th - Friday 15th August  

All Staff Return Monday 18th August  

Staff INSET Monday 18th – Friday 22nd August  

GCSE Results Published to Students Thursday 21st August 

Term 1 Begins (Please refer to communication 
shared previously for your designated start date)  

Monday 25th August 

Prophet Muhammad’s (PBUH) Birthday* Thursday 4th September* 

Mid-Term Break Monday 13th – Friday 17th October 

Face to face staff professional development day – 
All students on Distance Learning 

Monday 20th October 

Return to face-to-face learning Tuesday 21st October 

Commemoration Day & UAE National Day 
Weekend* 

Tuesday 2nd & Wednesday 3rd December* 

Last Day of Term 1 Friday 5th December 

Winter Break Monday 8th December – Friday 2nd January 

                Term 2 

Term 2 Face to Face Learning Begins Monday 5th January 2026 

Ramadan begins*  Monday 16th February* 

Last Day of Term 2 Friday 13th March  

Spring Break Monday 16th March – Friday 27th March 

Eid Al-Fitr Holiday* Wednesday 18th – Saturday 21st March* 

Term 3 

Term 3 Face-to-Face Learning Begins  Monday 30th March 

Face to face staff professional development day – 
All students on Distance Learning 

Monday 25th May 

Eid Al Adha Holiday* Tuesday 26th – Friday 29th May* 

Islamic New Year* Tuesday 16th June* 

Last Day of Term 3 Friday 3rd July 2026 


